

(
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2639/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLA No.455/1997, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAJJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shah, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Haryana,
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, respondent may file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Post after vacation.

| Sr. P.A. | (GEETA AHUJA)

| | (VEENA KHERA)
Court Master

| |