

V  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014  
CRLMP.NO(s). 4131

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLA No.455/1997, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RADHEY SHYAM Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Subject to the appellant furnishing bail bonds in a sum of  
Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand) with one surety in the like  
amount to the satisfaction of the trial court, the remainder of the  
sentence awarded to the appellant shall remain suspended and the  
appellant enlarged from custody in Session Trial No.87 of 1996,  
pending further orders.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1639 of 2013.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Veena Khara]  
Court Master