

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Criminal)..... CRLMP
No(s). 10282/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2008
in CRLA 455/1997, passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and
with office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr.Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.07.08
08:05:51 ALMT
Reason:

Leave granted.

Subject to the appellant furnishing bail bonds
in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only)
with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction

2

of the Trial Court, the remainder of sentence awarded to
the appellant shall remain suspended and the appellant
enlarged from custody in Sessions Trial No. 87 of 1996,
pending further orders.

List along with Crl. A. Nos. 1639 of 2013 and
486 of 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master